
    
 
 

                                                                                                    Hoja  1 

 

                               LIGA ESCOLAR DE BIZKAIA (1ª JORNADA GRUPO "A") 

                                              MARKINA, 6 calles 

 

Nº 1, 8X25 M. LIBRE MIXT., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            

 

P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 

 1 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    - B        2.53.24                                                              

   09991028  GARAZI ABERASTURI          01    22.70                             22.70           

   09991029  MADDI GERRIKABEITIA        01    43.64                             20.94 

   09993367  MIKELE ASTEINZA ANSOLA     01  1.06.64                             23.00 

   09991165  PEIO AKAITURRI UGALDE      01  2.53.24                           1.46.60 

 2 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA             2.57.51                                                              

   09995082  BITTOR ALTUBE              01    22.20                             22.20           

   09997879  JUNE SAGASTIETA AZKARATE   01    50.42                             28.22 

   09954959  JONE AZPIROZ RUIZ          97  1.10.20                             19.78 

                                            2.57.51                           1.47.31 

 3 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO               3.19.72                                                              

   10004147  JONE OTAZUA CALZADA        02    22.59                             22.59           

   10004225  JUNE ZUBIAGA ROJO          02    44.83                             22.24 

   10000841  UXUE ABERASTURI            02  1.16.47                             31.64 

   09984488  IÑIGO UNDA BARTUREN        01  3.19.72                           2.03.25 

 4 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T              3.32.34                                                              

   10004740  MAREN TXURRUKA             02    30.81                             30.81           

   10004742  IRUNE UGARTE ARAKISTAIN    02    59.12                             28.31 

   09978500  GARAZI LEKUBE URKIRI       02  1.24.70                             25.58 

   20104903  IZARO BEDIALAUNETA         96  3.32.34                           2.07.64 

 * 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T           BAJA                                                                  

 

 * 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA           BAJA                                                                  

 

 * 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  - B       BAJA                                                                  

 

 * 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   - B       BAJA                                                                  

 

──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 2, 4X50 M. LIBRE MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                            

 

P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 

 1 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA             2.40.48                                                               162 

   09963367  AITOR LARREA SEBAL         98    39.24                             39.24           

   09962422  TXABER ALTUBE SARRIONANDIA 98  1.19.94                             40.70 

   09961855  IMANOL DOMINGUEZ ROMAN     98  2.07.82                             47.88 

   09969521  EÑAUT VIDAL OJER           98  2.40.48                             32.66 

 2 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO               2.51.01                                                               134 

   09973168  AITOR ARRIOLA ORIOSOLO     98    41.48                             41.48           

   09984485  OIER IRAZABAL URRUTIA      98  1.22.62                             41.14 

   09981292  GAIZKA AURRE MENDEZ        99  2.11.63                             49.01 

   09984502  MIKEL MADARIAGA GENDE      00  2.51.01                             39.38 

3 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T              3.15.15                                                                90 

   09984456  ASIER URRUZUNO BLAZQUEZ    00    44.52                             44.52           

   10004733  AINHOA JAINAGA ETXABURU    02  1.33.51                             48.99 

                                            2.34.34                           1.00.83 

                                            3.15.15                             40.81 

 * 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T           BAJA                                                                  

 

──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 3, 4X50 M. LIBRE FEM., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                             

 

P. Cód.-Nombre club                 Tiempo       50      100      200     Parc.50/100      200        Puntos 

 1 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA             2.21.15                                                               352 

   09972030  IRATI URIZAR PEÑACOBA      99    35.38                             35.38           

   09972846  OLAIA ZUBERO ARAGON        99  1.08.89                             33.51 

   09987425  MAIALEN BELOKI INFANTE     99  1.45.99                             37.10 

   09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00  2.21.15                             35.16 

 2 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI             2.33.94                                                               271 

   09970893  NEREA OLIBARES AMONDARAIN  99    36.15                             36.15           

   09981455  IRATI SAN MARTIN MARTINEZ  99  1.20.51                             44.36 

   09970895  LEIRE BRAZALES LARREA      99  1.58.26                             37.75 

   09970903  LAIA SALVADOR ESTEVE       99  2.33.94                             35.68 

 3 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA            2.50.17                                                               201 

   09983153  AINHOA MIGUEL RIVAS        00    46.47                             46.47           

   09983146  OLATZ MAGUNAZELAIA CHAMIZO 00  1.31.12                             44.65 

   09994321  AGATE LOROÑO DUDAGOITIA    99  2.12.24                             41.12 

   09973369  MAIDER GOIRIA VAZQUEZ      99  2.50.17                             37.93 

 4 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    - B        2.54.96                                                               184 

   09988795  MAITE SAN NICOLAS PIPAON   99    42.92                             42.92           

   09967895  ALAITZ OTEO LATXAGA        99  1.30.40                             47.48 

   09977251  JULENE MARTIN MACIAS       99  2.08.46                             38.06 

   09984487  GOAITZ URIARTE SANTAMARIA  00  2.54.96                             46.50 

 5 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T              3.13.43                                                               136 

   09981046  ANGELA GANDIAGA GOIKOETXEA 00    44.50                             44.50           

   09974137  LEIRE IBARZABAL PAGAEGI    99  1.35.40                             50.90 

   10004743  ALAINE URRUTIA EIZAGIRRE   00  2.28.30                             52.90 

   09973082  GARAZI ESPILLA GOIOGANA    99  3.13.43                             45.13 

 * 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO              BAJA                                                                  

 

──────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 4, 50 M. LIBRE MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 2001 

 1 09984471  OIER ARDANZA BERNAOLA      01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     35.64                                        231 



    
 
 2 09993731  HARITZ ZELAIA BELAUSTEGI   01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    39.96                                        164 

 3 10004120  IARA URKIRI ARREITUNANDIA  02 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    41.86                                        142 

 4 09993358  IKER SAN NICOLAS PIPAON    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       42.62                                        135 

 5 09984488  IÑIGO UNDA BARTUREN        01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       43.94                                        123 

 6 09993367  MIKELE ASTEINZA ANSOLA     01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       44.90                                        115 

 7 09991031  ANGELA BUTRON GANDARIAS    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       45.39                                        112 

 8 09993729  ENEKO RETOLAZA ARDANAZ     01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    45.98                                        107 

 9 10004449  SAIOA AMORROSTA CASTILLO   02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    46.66                                        103 

10 09990216  AINARA MUGARTEGI SOLOZABAL 01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      47.57                                         97 

11 09991029  MADDI GERRIKABEITIA        01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       48.21                                         93 

12 10000210  NAIA PRESNO MAGUNAZELAIA   02 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     48.71                                         90 

13 09997879  JUNE SAGASTIETA AZKARATE   01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     48.94                                         89 

14 09991028  GARAZI ABERASTURI          01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       49.56                                         86 

15 10004225  JUNE ZUBIAGA ROJO          02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       50.75                                         80 

16 09991159  OIER UGALDE MARTINEZ       01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       51.06                                         78 

17 10004147  JONE OTAZUA CALZADA        02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       51.18                                         78 

18 09995082  BITTOR ALTUBE              01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     51.34                                         77 

19 10004215  ARITZ ARRATIBEL GOMEZ      01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       51.37                                         77 

20 10000841  UXUE ABERASTURI            02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       51.46                                         76 

21 09998235  ANE GORROTXATEGI SAIZ      01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     51.50                                         76 

22 10004722  IRATI BILBAO MURILLO       01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      51.77                                         75 

23 09993231  OIANA ESPILLA GOIOGANA     01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      54.07                                         66 

24 09978500  GARAZI LEKUBE URKIRI       02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      54.47                                         64 

25 09990038  JULEN MENDIOLEA BASABE     01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     54.70                                         64 

26 09995150  IDOIA SEBASTIAN DE VEGA    01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    55.41                                         61 

27 09991261  DAVID BERMEJO IZQUIERDO    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       56.02                                         59 

28 09991160  GARAZI URZAA ALEGRIA       01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       56.11                                         59 

29 09990990  IRATXE OSSA RODRIGUEZ      01 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    56.20                                         59 

30 10004118  JON KALTZAKORTA URRUZUNO   02 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    56.35                                         58 

31 10004863  AIZANE LOPEZ GUTIERREZ     02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    56.66                                         57 

32 10004882  ANE GARCIA RODRIGUEZ       01 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    56.72                                         57 

33 10004219  IMANOL LOZA MARTINEZ       02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       56.81                                         57 

34 09991027  MATXALEN ALBERDI ARAUKA    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       56.94                                         56 

35 10001261  NAIA URZAA ALEGRIA         01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       58.42                                         52 

36 10002367  NAIARA ARANZETA BILBATUA   02 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.02.75                                         42 

37 09994326  AINARA RODRIGUEZ BARRIO    01 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.02.87                                         42 

38 10004227  IZARO OLANO IDOETA         02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.03.65                                         40 

39 10004742  IRUNE UGARTE ARAKISTAIN    02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.03.98                                         40 

40 10004723  MAIDER EIZAGIRRE MANEIRO   02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.04.90                                         38 

41 09995870  NAROA KAREAGA FERNANDEZ    01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  1.05.76                                         36 

42 10004860  OLATZ ELORDUI HERNANDEZ    02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.06.93                                         34 

43 10002509  ELAIA ARTABE GONZALEZ      02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.08.43                                         32 

44 10000775  JON ETXEBARRIA ZARANDONA   02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  1.09.54                                         31 

45 10004212  MARKEL RODRIGUEZ DELGADO   01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.11.72                                         28 

46 10004740  MAREN TXURRUKA             02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.11.83                                         28 

47 09997286  GADEA BARTUREN URIEN       01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  1.12.85                                         27 

48 09991157  ANE MARTINEZ GARCIA        01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.13.56                                         26 

49 10004290  MAIALEN ARAKISTAIN         02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.13.61                                         26 

50 10002364  PEIO DIEZ ROMAN            01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.17.86                                         22 

51 10000772  ALAZNE ARTETA SARATXAGA    02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  1.18.84                                         21 

52 10004719  JUNE ARRIETA PEREZ         02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.23.58                                         17 

53 10004724  NAIA ELOSEGI BEDIALAUNETA  02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.23.88                                         17 

   10004874  JON BILBAO BATIZ           02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09995151  OLATZ NIEBLA LOPEZ         01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   10000765  NORA GARCIA CORONADO       01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   10000780  LIBE IBARRONDO GARAI       02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   10004876  ANGELA GARCIA ESTERAS      02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   10002518  NAHIA GARCIA FERNANDEZ     01 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09983218  ANDER OLABARRIA MENDIZABAL 01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09993732  BEÑAT IRIZAR LANDARIBAR    01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09993733  IKER SABARIS BILBAO        01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   10004121  IZARO AZKUE                02 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09993726  MAIDER RIVERA ARANTZAMENDI 01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09994549  BEÑAT URIZAR CAMARERO      02 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   10004146  JON KOBEAGA BRUZ           02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09991146  JUGATX GERRIKAETXEBARR     01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   10004733  AINHOA JAINAGA ETXABURU    02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   N.P.                                          

   09993971  AIORA IBARRETXE KHALLOOS   01 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  N.P.                                          

   09991923  HARITZ URIZAR LOPEZ        01 0658-TABIRA C.N.     N.P.                                          

   09994859  JAVIER ZALDUEGUI EGAÑA     01 0658-TABIRA C.N.     N.P.                                          

   10004725  IREA FERNANDEZ             02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   N.P.                                          

   09990949  JAGOBA ARRIOLA LOURIDO     01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   N.P.                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 5, 200 M. LIBRE MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 

 

Año 1998 

 1 09969521  EÑAUT VIDAL OJER           98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.48.59    35.58  1.18.03                      248 

 2 09964725  GONTZAL GAGO AMENABAR      98 0658-TABIRA C.N.      3.16.30    42.68  1.35.36                      157 

 3 09962422  TXABER ALTUBE SARRIONANDIA 98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.25.39    44.00  1.36.89                      137 

 4 09984485  OIER IRAZABAL URRUTIA      98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     3.32.60    50.12  1.44.80                      123 

 5 09961855  IMANOL DOMINGUEZ ROMAN     98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.47.97    48.63  1.44.70                      100 

 6 09979487  JON UNDA BARTUREN          98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     3.53.46    45.09  1.43.46                       93 

 7 09963367  AITOR LARREA SEBAL         98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.54.14    46.67  1.44.44                       92 

 8 09973168  AITOR ARRIOLA ORIOSOLO     98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     3.55.41    47.47  1.47.66                       91 

 9 09964084  MARKEL ERRASTI BARRENETXEA 98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     4.03.17    51.36  1.52.80                       82 

10 10004200  UNAI SALEGUI FRUTOS        98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     4.23.57    59.06  2.04.45                       64 

11 09973080  ADRIAN MUÑOZ GARCIA        98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    4.47.49  1.05.62  2.16.68                       50 

   09961549  PATXI REBOREDO BARRUTIA    98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09974141  UNAI PUJANA CARDENAS       98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09973247  ASIER FUENTES GONZALEZ     98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  N.P.                                          

   10000762  ASIER ETXEBARRIA ZULUETA   98 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA N.P.                                          

   09959536  IKER MANDIOLA CRESPON      98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   N.P.                                          

 

 



    
 
Año 1999 

 1 09970901  JON CORTES BIZKARGÜENAGA   99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   3.33.28    44.35  1.39.27                      122 

 2 09968449  UNAI FREIRE YANGUAS        99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  3.34.77    48.33  1.45.77                      120 

 3 09984407  AITOR GOIKOETXEA ABURUZA   99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  3.46.08    49.53  1.47.18                      102 

 4 09993222  ANDONI GALLASTEGI          99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    3.49.00    44.54  1.43.56                       99 

 5 09981292  GAIZKA AURRE MENDEZ        99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     4.08.17    50.67  1.52.88                       77 

 6 10004868  XABIER BETANZOS RODRIGUEZ  99 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  5.04.06  1.02.52  2.19.74                       42 

   09968446  MIKEL COLLADOS PIÑA        99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09967943  JULEN NIEVA BLANCO         99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09968528  ANDONI CASEN GIL           99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09970890  JON OLIBARES ARANA         99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   09998173  PABLO SANTURDE BUENO       99 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09967210  CARLOS ISLA MARAÑON        99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09973179  ESTANIS MARTIN GARCIA      99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    N.P.                                          

   09973193  ZIGOR GONZALEZ ORDORIKA    99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    N.P.                                          

 

Año 2000 

 1 09979175  ARITZ BERISTAIN ARANBARRI  00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  3.16.19    43.26  1.33.78                      157 

 2 09980191  KEPA AGÜERO TRUJILLO       00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  3.20.94    41.74  1.32.32                      146 

 3 09979174  IZEI MARURI ARDANAZ        00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  3.23.49    45.68  1.39.80                      141 

 4 09989830  MARKEL PRESNO MAGUNAZELAIA 00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.43.06    45.81  1.42.45                      107 

 5 09984456  ASIER URRUZUNO BLAZQUEZ    00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    3.54.90    49.02  1.49.91                       91 

 6 09991025  PABLO FERRARIS MACHADO     00 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     4.09.41    48.93  1.53.42                       76 

 7 09981450  CARLOS MUÑECAS DELGADO     00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   4.16.41    53.67  1.59.34                       70 

 8 09978913  BEÑAT BORGE MUNIAIN        00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.30.50    55.81  2.05.81                       60 

 9 10007090  ENEKO GOÑI GORROTXATEGI    00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.38.26    59.32  2.14.39                       55 

   09988858  AIMAR IBARLOZA ALBERDI     00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09978974  ANDER ARRIOLA KORPION      00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09987826  JULEN GOIKOETXEA PAZOS     00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09979537  ENEKO ARTETXE ALDAPE       00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   09979172  EKAIN ETXABURU BENGOETXEA  00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T N.P.                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 6, 200 M. LIBRE FEM., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 

 

Año 1999 

 1 09972846  OLAIA ZUBERO ARAGON        99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.50.90    36.61  1.20.04                      323 

 2 09972030  IRATI URIZAR PEÑACOBA      99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.00.98    37.20  1.24.60                      272 

 3 09970903  LAIA SALVADOR ESTEVE       99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   3.07.87    40.05  1.27.72                      243 

 4 09973369  MAIDER GOIRIA VAZQUEZ      99 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  3.13.37    41.95  1.30.86                      223 

 5 09987425  MAIALEN BELOKI INFANTE     99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.16.68    41.32  1.32.81                      212 

 6 09997283  PAULA ASTOLA GALLASTEGI    99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.21.01    41.49  1.34.61                      198 

 7 09970895  LEIRE BRAZALES LARREA      99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   3.21.78    43.72  1.35.51                      196 

 8 09974361  ANDREA CUESTA HERMOSO      99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.30.42    42.67  1.36.69                      173 

 9 09973371  OLATZ UGALDE PEÑA          99 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  3.35.17    46.26  1.39.38                      162 

10 09977251  JULENE MARTIN MACIAS       99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     3.35.60    45.62  1.42.35                      161 

11 09970891  OIHANA ATUTXA GOMEZ        99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   3.42.07    46.01  1.40.83                      147 

12 09998234  MAIALEN BIDEGUREN ALBIZURI 99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.43.07    42.39  1.39.58                      145 

13 09981455  IRATI SAN MARTIN MARTINEZ  99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   3.46.55    46.55  1.45.74                      138 

14 09981449  BIHOTZ PARRA DE LA FUENTE  99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   3.46.76    48.39  1.48.37                      138 

15 09973082  GARAZI ESPILLA GOIOGANA    99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    3.52.66    49.40  1.50.61                      128 

16 09968442  MAIALEN JAUREGI BEITIA     99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  3.57.45    48.34  1.49.78                      120 

17 09984406  ANE ETXEBARRIA BERNAOLA    99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  4.10.87    51.48  1.58.31                      102 

18 09998323  NEREA MENDIOLEA VALENZUELA 99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.14.08    50.35  1.57.20                       98 

19 09973197  NAHIA LOPEZ DIAZ           99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.21.82    54.06  2.03.56                       89 

20 09974137  LEIRE IBARZABAL PAGAEGI    99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    4.30.25    57.33  2.07.12                       81 

21 10002354  ANDREA DURAN CONDE         99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.58.76    56.32  2.23.66                       60 

   09969116  UXUE MEABE URIARTE         99 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09968453  ANA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ      99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09968450  ANE IDIGORAS ZAMALLOA      99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

 

Año 2000 

 1 09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.47.90    39.54  1.21.75                      341 

 2 09979176  NAROA LANDARIBAR BERISTAIN 00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  3.13.51    43.56  1.33.06                      222 

 3 09987428  IRENE ZARRABEITIA MENDEZ   00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.30.03    44.77  1.39.70                      174 

 4 09994316  ENERITZ BRIONGOS RODRIGUEZ 00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  3.34.76    43.28  1.37.34                      162 

 5 09978890  NAIA ORDORIKA AZAKARATE    00 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     3.47.44    50.50  1.43.49                      137 

 6 09987426  REBECA Mª LEMMING          00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   3.50.14    46.78  1.45.56                      132 

 7 09983155  LEIRE ROLDAN RUIZ          00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  3.50.60    45.84  1.44.15                      131 

 8 09981046  ANGELA GANDIAGA GOIKOETXEA 00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    3.57.75    51.78  1.54.78                      120 

 9 09983146  OLATZ MAGUNAZELAIA CHAMIZO 00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  3.59.75    48.81  1.49.29                      117 

10 09981452  ELENE BARRENETXEA          00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   4.12.86    48.72  1.54.60                       99 

11 09980175  JULENE URIEN JUSTEL        00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.14.48    49.92  1.57.49                       97 

12 09983153  AINHOA MIGUEL RIVAS        00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  4.16.75    49.88  1.57.56                       95 

13 09980877  IRATI ONKO ETXEBARRIA      00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    4.31.74    59.37  2.09.26                       80 

14 09984487  GOAITZ URIARTE SANTAMARIA  00 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     4.38.48    53.57  2.05.76                       74 

15 09986907  IRATI CARRETAS FLORES      00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   4.52.60    57.59  2.13.00                       64 

16 09984444  GENEVA MUÑOZ GARCIA        00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    5.12.46  1.04.49  2.28.87                       52 

   09981445  ANDREA PUENTE LOPEZ        00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   10004743  ALAINE URRUTIA EIZAGIRRE   00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09981442  NAROA ZUAZO ABENDAÑO       00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  N.P.                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 7, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 2001 

 1 09984471  OIER ARDANZA BERNAOLA      01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     44.00                                        186 

 2 09993731  HARITZ ZELAIA BELAUSTEGI   01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    46.37                                        159 

 3 10004120  IARA URKIRI ARREITUNANDIA  02 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    48.57                                        138 

 4 09984488  IÑIGO UNDA BARTUREN        01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       53.04                                        106 

 5 09995082  BITTOR ALTUBE              01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     54.86                                         96 

 6 09990216  AINARA MUGARTEGI SOLOZABAL 01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      56.30                                         89 

 7 09997879  JUNE SAGASTIETA AZKARATE   01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     57.40                                         84 

 8 09993231  OIANA ESPILLA GOIOGANA     01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      57.89                                         81 



    
 
 9 10004449  SAIOA AMORROSTA CASTILLO   02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    58.16                                         80 

10 09991165  PEIO AKAITURRI UGALDE      01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       59.40                                         75 

11 09978500  GARAZI LEKUBE URKIRI       02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      59.84                                         74 

12 09989251  MAITE RAFAEL LEZAMIZ       01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.00.28                                         72 

13 09998235  ANE GORROTXATEGI SAIZ      01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.01.64                                         67 

14 09991160  GARAZI URZAA ALEGRIA       01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.04.06                                         60 

15 10004742  IRUNE UGARTE ARAKISTAIN    02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.04.35                                         59 

16 09990038  JULEN MENDIOLEA BASABE     01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.04.51                                         59 

17 10004223  JOMARA UNDABARRENA LOIZAGA 02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.04.93                                         58 

18 10004722  IRATI BILBAO MURILLO       01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.05.46                                         56 

19 09991261  DAVID BERMEJO IZQUIERDO    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.08.32                                         49 

20 10002367  NAIARA ARANZETA BILBATUA   02 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.08.70                                         49 

21 10004212  MARKEL RODRIGUEZ DELGADO   01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.12.44                                         41 

22 10004723  MAIDER EIZAGIRRE MANEIRO   02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.12.76                                         41 

23 10000210  NAIA PRESNO MAGUNAZELAIA   02 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.13.85                                         39 

24 10004882  ANE GARCIA RODRIGUEZ       01 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.14.34                                         38 

25 09994326  AINARA RODRIGUEZ BARRIO    01 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.16.96                                         34 

26 10004719  JUNE ARRIETA PEREZ         02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.17.84                                         33 

27 10004740  MAREN TXURRUKA             02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.20.39                                         30 

28 10002509  ELAIA ARTABE GONZALEZ      02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.22.96                                         27 

29 10004290  MAIALEN ARAKISTAIN         02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.24.26                                         26 

30 10004724  NAIA ELOSEGI BEDIALAUNETA  02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    1.24.77                                         26 

31 10004860  OLATZ ELORDUI HERNANDEZ    02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.25.68                                         25 

32 10002364  PEIO DIEZ ROMAN            01 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.33.43                                         19 

   10004876  ANGELA GARCIA ESTERAS      02 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   10004733  AINHOA JAINAGA ETXABURU    02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09983218  ANDER OLABARRIA MENDIZABAL 01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09993732  BEÑAT IRIZAR LANDARIBAR    01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09993733  IKER SABARIS BILBAO        01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   10004121  IZARO AZKUE                02 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09993971  AIORA IBARRETXE KHALLOOS   01 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   09991146  JUGATX GERRIKAETXEBARR     01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   10004725  IREA FERNANDEZ             02 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09990949  JAGOBA ARRIOLA LOURIDO     01 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 8, 50 M. LIBRE MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                     

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 1995 

 1 09935368  GONTZAL MENDIZABAL         95 0658-TABIRA C.N.        30.32                                        375 

 2 09973188  ASIER ASKONDO LARRUCEA     95 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       31.26                                        343 

 3 09984484  ANDER BUTRON GANDARIAS     95 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       31.40                                        338 

 4 09931544  JULEN VITORIA RODRIGUEZ    95 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     35.86                                        227 

 5 09973181  ALEX ERRASTI BARRENETXEA   95 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       36.88                                        208 

 6 09932443  AITOR ARBAIZA RODRIGUEZ    95 0658-TABIRA C.N.        37.28                                        202 

   09932446  JON AURREKOETXEA           95 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09972851  ADRIAN MARIN IGLESIAS      95 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  N.P.                                          

 

Año 1996 

 1 09939312  ALEXANDER DIEZ SIERRA      96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        28.50                                        452 

 2 09940124  IMANOL IRIZAR AGIRRE       96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        29.26                                        418 

 3 09941166  BEÑAT ETXABURU URIBE       96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      29.65                                        402 

 4 09949505  PABLO CALLEJA FELIPE       96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       32.39                                        308 

 5 09944131  JON MUNITXA ARRINDA        96 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     34.20                                        261 

 6 20104887  TXOMIN PAGAEGI UGARTETXEA  96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      36.75                                        211 

 7 10004190  DANIEL SANCHEZ ESTRADA     96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       40.26                                        160 

   09942617  BEÑAT VADILLO GARCIA       96 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09949141  XABIER LEZCANO FLORIDO     96 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09939550  IBON BEASAIN ATXABAL       96 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09945203  JORGE ZUMARRAGA MARTINEZ   96 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  N.P.                                          

 

Año 1997 

 1 09953758  IKER MENDIOLAGARAY GOMEZ   97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        33.81                                        271 

 2 09952017  DANIEL PINTADO MEDELA      97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     34.17                                        262 

 3 09973175  PAUL ETXEBARRIA            97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       34.56                                        253 

 4 09991611  ASIER ZALLO GARAIZABAL     97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     36.26                                        219 

 5 09953760  AITOR ALAÑA ALVAREZ EUNATE 97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        36.52                                        215 

 6 09973189  AGER GONZALEZ ORDORIKA     97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       37.19                                        203 

 7 09984482  BINGEN CARBO BASTERRETXEA  97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       37.49                                        198 

 8 09949309  IÑAKI BURGOA TORRONTEGI    97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      39.06                                        175 

 9 09952927  XABIER LAZARO GARCIA       97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     39.94                                        164 

10 09943944  JOKIN EGIA ARIN            97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        40.76                                        154 

11 09952529  ISCAM BARBERO MATEOS       97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     41.82                                        143 

12 09967191  ALVARO ARANA GUILLEN       97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        46.04                                        107 

13 09973615  IVAN MARTIN MACIAS         97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       47.60                                         97 

   09953614  MIKEL PASCUAL ELEXPE       97 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09949299  MARTIN GANDIAGA GOIKOETXEA 97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09952331  ANDER BOLUNBURU CASADO     97 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09952329  XABIER BOLUNBURU CASADO    97 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09952312  MIKEL SEBASTIAN            97 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 9, 50 M. LIBRE FEM., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                      

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 1995 

 1 09936430  GORETI BURGOA TORRONTEGI   95 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      36.12                                        316 

 2 09935342  AINHOA IGLESIAS SANDOVAL   95 0658-TABIRA C.N.        46.22                                        151 

   09936431  IZARO BRAVO BEREINKUA      95 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

 

Año 1996 

 1 20104902  LEIRE URRUTIA ARRIETA      96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      33.21                                        407 

 2 09945279  ENARA ERIZ ELKORO          96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        35.10                                        344 

 3 09940126  JULENE EGILUZ BELAR        96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        35.24                                        340 

 4 09991046  IRINA CARMONA MARIN        96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       36.04                                        318 



    
 
 5 09973182  NAGORE DIEZ URRUTIA        96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       36.07                                        317 

 6 20104903  IZARO BEDIALAUNETA         96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      36.28                                        312 

 7 09964088  AINHOA ZENIGAONAINDIA      96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       36.42                                        308 

 8 09948794  JARE URIZARBARRENA         96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      37.73                                        277 

   09973190  OLAIA FERNANDEZ            96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09962694  MARIA OTSAGABIA BERASATEGI 96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

 

Año 1997 

 1 09953764  IXONE MENDIZABAL           97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        34.73                                        355 

 2 09953627  JANIRE MIGUEL RIVAS        97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    35.51                                        333 

 3 09988729  LEIRE SAN NICOLAS PIPAON   97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       36.09                                        317 

 4 09949296  NEREA EGAÑA ARRIETA        97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      36.92                                        296 

 5 09972854  LAIA GERRIKAGOITIA         97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     37.32                                        286 

 6 09954959  JONE AZPIROZ RUIZ          97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     38.44                                        262 

 7 09964817  ZIORTZA GALLASTEGI TORRES  97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     38.74                                        256 

 8 09961514  MAIALEN LARIZGOITIA        97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      39.25                                        246 

 9 09984486  IGONE ONAINDIA REMENTERIA  97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       41.37                                        210 

10 09953659  ZIARA ASPIAZU REMENTERIA   97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    41.56                                        207 

11 09976682  ZIORTZA ELORDUY HERNANDEZ  97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    42.94                                        188 

12 09956409  LEIRE CORONADO ARAANA      97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     42.98                                        187 

13 10007087  ANE MENDIOLEA BASABE       97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     53.66                                         96 

   09963082  ESTIBALIZ PARRA ARESTI     97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09949304  JANIRE IBARLUZEA MOTO      97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09949451  NAROA ONAINDIA ROMERO      97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09977034  IZARO AURREKOETXEA         97 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

 

Año 1998 

 1 09984510  LEIRE OLAETA ZUBIAGA       98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       38.30                                        265 

 2 09959735  IRATI ONAINDIA ALBERDI     98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       38.91                                        253 

 3 09994329  ANDREA UGARTE MADRAZO      98 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    42.98                                        187 

 4 09991043  JANIRE BURGOS IGLESIAS     98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       44.76                                        166 

 5 09959276  IRANTZU ARES ROMO          98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       45.26                                        160 

 6 09984481  ZIORTZA BASTERRETXEA       98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       45.28                                        160 

   09962975  NAIA ORDOÑEZ GALLARDO      98 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09980362  ANE BARAHONA RAFAEL        98 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09987427  IRENKA LAZARO CESTONA      98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  BAJA                                          

   09973081  KATTALIN MENDIBE GANDIAGA  98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09962691  NAROA PEREZ                98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 10, 100 M. ESPALDA MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                 

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 

 

Año 1998 

 1 09969521  EÑAUT VIDAL OJER           98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.36.77    45.35                               173 

 2 09964725  GONTZAL GAGO AMENABAR      98 0658-TABIRA C.N.      1.44.63    49.26                               136 

 3 09962422  TXABER ALTUBE SARRIONANDIA 98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.46.06    50.36                               131 

 4 09963367  AITOR LARREA SEBAL         98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.08.28    57.78                                74 

 5 09961855  IMANOL DOMINGUEZ ROMAN     98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.14.59  1.03.84                                64 

 6 09973080  ADRIAN MUÑOZ GARCIA        98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.21.16  1.05.53                                55 

   09959536  IKER MANDIOLA CRESPON      98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09961549  PATXI REBOREDO BARRUTIA    98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09993331  ENEKO IDOKILIS             98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09973247  ASIER FUENTES GONZALEZ     98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  N.P.                                          

   10000762  ASIER ETXEBARRIA ZULUETA   98 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA N.P.                                          

 

Año 1999 

 1 09970901  JON CORTES BIZKARGÜENAGA   99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.45.20    48.97                               134 

 2 09984476  AITOR ETXEBARRIA DELGADO   99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     2.01.91    58.66                                86 

 3 09968449  UNAI FREIRE YANGUAS        99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  2.02.94    59.50                                84 

 4 09973086  UNAI ARROITAJAUREGI SUAREZ 99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.09.82    58.62                                71 

 5 09984407  AITOR GOIKOETXEA ABURUZA   99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  2.12.18  1.03.11                                67 

   09968446  MIKEL COLLADOS PIÑA        99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09967943  JULEN NIEVA BLANCO         99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09968528  ANDONI CASEN GIL           99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09973083  UNAI ZUAZO MAGUREGI        99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09963477  JULEN AZKARATE JUARISTI    99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09993222  ANDONI GALLASTEGI          99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09970890  JON OLIBARES ARANA         99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   09998173  PABLO SANTURDE BUENO       99 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

 

Año 2000 

 1 09979175  ARITZ BERISTAIN ARANBARRI  00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  1.42.81    48.31                               144 

 2 09984502  MIKEL MADARIAGA GENDE      00 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.44.75    49.98                               136 

 3 09979174  IZEI MARURI ARDANAZ        00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  1.54.32    53.00                               104 

 4 09981450  CARLOS MUÑECAS DELGADO     00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.59.82  1.00.52                                91 

 5 09984456  ASIER URRUZUNO BLAZQUEZ    00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.02.21    56.99                                85 

 6 09989830  MARKEL PRESNO MAGUNAZELAIA 00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.04.42    55.50                                81 

 7 09987826  JULEN GOIKOETXEA PAZOS     00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  2.09.27  1.02.83                                72 

 8 10007090  ENEKO GOÑI GORROTXATEGI    00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.15.29  1.08.06                                63 

 9 09978913  BEÑAT BORGE MUNIAIN        00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.19.55  1.05.57                                57 

   09980191  KEPA AGÜERO TRUJILLO       00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09988858  AIMAR IBARLOZA ALBERDI     00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09979172  EKAIN ETXABURU BENGOETXEA  00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09979537  ENEKO ARTETXE ALDAPE       00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   09991024  KERMAN DE LA FUENTE UGALDE 00 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09984145  JOKIN ARRIETA PEREZ        00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 11, 100 M. ESPALDA FEM., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo    Parciales                        Puntos 

 

Año 1999 

 1 09972846  OLAIA ZUBERO ARAGON        99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.28.59    42.81                               315 

 2 09970893  NEREA OLIBARES AMONDARAIN  99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.34.55    44.20                               259 

 3 09987425  MAIALEN BELOKI INFANTE     99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.43.02    48.56                               200 



    
 
 4 09970889  IRAIDE IBARRONDO CILAURREN 99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.43.24    49.06                               199 

 5 09972030  IRATI URIZAR PEÑACOBA      99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.43.99    48.15                               194 

 6 09970892  PAULE OLASKOAGA AMURIZA    99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.44.16    48.84                               193 

 7 09988795  MAITE SAN NICOLAS PIPAON   99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.45.81    50.28                               185 

 8 09973369  MAIDER GOIRIA VAZQUEZ      99 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.47.63    51.83                               175 

 9 09970894  IRUNE MUÑECAS DELGADO      99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.48.55    50.07                               171 

10 09970891  OIHANA ATUTXA GOMEZ        99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.51.22  1.00.98                               159 

11 09998234  MAIALEN BIDEGUREN ALBIZURI 99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.57.07    53.50                               136 

12 09981451  AINARA LOROÑO BELAMENDIA   99 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.57.78    54.91                               134 

13 09994321  AGATE LOROÑO DUDAGOITIA    99 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  1.59.78    52.61                               127 

14 09974361  ANDREA CUESTA HERMOSO      99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.01.51    55.53                               122 

15 09967895  ALAITZ OTEO LATXAGA        99 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     2.01.92    59.95                               120 

16 09968442  MAIALEN JAUREGI BEITIA     99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  2.01.97    57.95                               120 

17 09974137  LEIRE IBARZABAL PAGAEGI    99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.11.48  1.01.04                                96 

18 10002354  ANDREA DURAN CONDE         99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.11.90    57.61                                95 

19 09984406  ANE ETXEBARRIA BERNAOLA    99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA  2.12.22  1.02.08                                94 

20 09998323  NEREA MENDIOLEA VALENZUELA 99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.14.78  1.02.89                                89 

21 09973197  NAHIA LOPEZ DIAZ           99 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.25.56  1.09.84                                71 

   09968453  ANA MARTINEZ MARTINEZ      99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09968450  ANE IDIGORAS ZAMALLOA      99 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09973082  GARAZI ESPILLA GOIOGANA    99 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

 

Año 2000 

 1 09972849  GARAZI FONSECA CALVO       00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.28.57    42.67                               315 

 2 09979176  NAROA LANDARIBAR BERISTAIN 00 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T  1.44.00    49.47                               194 

 3 09981441  LEIRE MURGOITIO ZUBERO     00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI   1.44.99    50.84                               189 

 4 09980175  JULENE URIEN JUSTEL        00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.58.66    54.81                               131 

 5 09981046  ANGELA GANDIAGA GOIKOETXEA 00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.01.94    58.11                               120 

 6 09983146  OLATZ MAGUNAZELAIA CHAMIZO 00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  2.03.00    59.54                               117 

 7 09987426  REBECA Mª LEMMING          00 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   2.04.11    55.16                               114 

 8 09984483  IRENE EIGUREN OAR          00 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     2.09.58    59.54                               100 

 9 09983139  IRAIDE BEASKOETXEA         00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  2.09.72    58.74                               100 

10 09983153  AINHOA MIGUEL RIVAS        00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  2.13.62  1.02.77                                91 

11 09986247  ANA GONZALEZ PEREZ         00 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA  2.16.23  1.01.79                                86 

12 09980877  IRATI ONKO ETXEBARRIA      00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.22.18  1.05.98                                76 

13 09984444  GENEVA MUÑOZ GARCIA        00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T    2.32.19  1.07.42                                62 

   09981439  ENARA UNZUETA ALDEKOA      00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   09981445  ANDREA PUENTE LOPEZ        00 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

   10004743  ALAINE URRUTIA EIZAGIRRE   00 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 12, 25 M. BRAZA MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                    

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 2001 

 1 09993358  IKER SAN NICOLAS PIPAON    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       24.96                                      

 2 09991031  ANGELA BUTRON GANDARIAS    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       26.69                                      

 3 09993367  MIKELE ASTEINZA ANSOLA     01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       26.85                                      

 4 10000841  UXUE ABERASTURI            02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       27.11                                      

 5 09991159  OIER UGALDE MARTINEZ       01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       27.56                                      

 6 09993729  ENEKO RETOLAZA ARDANAZ     01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    28.17                                      

 7 10004118  JON KALTZAKORTA URRUZUNO   02 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T    28.82                                      

 8 10004147  JONE OTAZUA CALZADA        02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       31.56                                      

 9 10004225  JUNE ZUBIAGA ROJO          02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       31.63                                      

10 09997286  GADEA BARTUREN URIEN       01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    32.41                                      

11 10004215  ARITZ ARRATIBEL GOMEZ      01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       33.08                                      

12 09995150  IDOIA SEBASTIAN DE VEGA    01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    33.64                                      

13 09995870  NAROA KAREAGA FERNANDEZ    01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    34.72                                      

14 09991029  MADDI GERRIKABEITIA        01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       35.00                                      

15 09991165  PEIO AKAITURRI UGALDE      01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       38.63                                      

16 10000772  ALAZNE ARTETA SARATXAGA    02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    41.54                                      

17 10007085  KATTALIN ATUTXA            02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    41.57                                      

18 10007086  CRISTINA ATUTXA GOIRIA     02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA    46.82                                      

19 10004227  IZARO OLANO IDOETA         02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO     1.12.63                                      

   09995151  OLATZ NIEBLA LOPEZ         01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   10000765  NORA GARCIA CORONADO       01 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   10000780  LIBE IBARRONDO GARAI       02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   10000775  JON ETXEBARRIA ZARANDONA   02 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09993726  MAIDER RIVERA ARANTZAMENDI 01 0624-ONDARRU IGERI T BAJA                                          

   09994549  BEÑAT URIZAR CAMARERO      02 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09991923  HARITZ URIZAR LOPEZ        01 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09994859  JAVIER ZALDUEGUI EGAÑA     01 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   10004146  JON KOBEAGA BRUZ           02 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09989251  MAITE RAFAEL LEZAMIZ       01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09991027  MATXALEN ALBERDI ARAUKA    01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09991028  GARAZI ABERASTURI          01 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 13, 50 M. ESPALDA MASC., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                  

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 1995 

 1 09973188  ASIER ASKONDO LARRUCEA     95 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       34.13                                        399 

 2 09984484  ANDER BUTRON GANDARIAS     95 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       34.44                                        389 

 3 09935368  GONTZAL MENDIZABAL         95 0658-TABIRA C.N.        35.56                                        353 

 4 09935071  JUAN MARTIN SAVANTI        95 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     42.99                                        200 

 5 09973181  ALEX ERRASTI BARRENETXEA   95 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       44.28                                        183 

 6 09932443  AITOR ARBAIZA RODRIGUEZ    95 0658-TABIRA C.N.        46.76                                        155 

 7 09931544  JULEN VITORIA RODRIGUEZ    95 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     52.15                                        112 

   09972851  ADRIAN MARIN IGLESIAS      95 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  BAJA                                          

   09932446  JON AURREKOETXEA           95 0658-TABIRA C.N.     N.P.                                          

 

Año 1996 

 1 09939312  ALEXANDER DIEZ SIERRA      96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        33.36                                        428 

 2 09940124  IMANOL IRIZAR AGIRRE       96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        35.45                                        356 

 3 09941166  BEÑAT ETXABURU URIBE       96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      37.24                                        307 



    
 
 4 09949505  PABLO CALLEJA FELIPE       96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       37.34                                        305 

 5 09944131  JON MUNITXA ARRINDA        96 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     46.44                                        158 

 6 20104887  TXOMIN PAGAEGI UGARTETXEA  96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      46.59                                        157 

 7 10004190  DANIEL SANCHEZ ESTRADA     96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       53.50                                        103 

   09942617  BEÑAT VADILLO GARCIA       96 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09949141  XABIER LEZCANO FLORIDO     96 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA BAJA                                          

   09945203  JORGE ZUMARRAGA MARTINEZ   96 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  BAJA                                          

   09939550  IBON BEASAIN ATXABAL       96 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA N.P.                                          

 

Año 1997 

 1 09952017  DANIEL PINTADO MEDELA      97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     40.27                                        243 

 2 09953760  AITOR ALAÑA ALVAREZ EUNATE 97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        42.07                                        213 

 3 09953758  IKER MENDIOLAGARAY GOMEZ   97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        43.26                                        196 

 4 09973175  PAUL ETXEBARRIA            97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       43.84                                        188 

 5 09973189  AGER GONZALEZ ORDORIKA     97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       45.05                                        173 

 6 09991611  ASIER ZALLO GARAIZABAL     97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     47.62                                        147 

 7 09949309  IÑAKI BURGOA TORRONTEGI    97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      48.79                                        136 

 8 09984482  BINGEN CARBO BASTERRETXEA  97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       50.06                                        126 

 9 09952529  ISCAM BARBERO MATEOS       97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     51.52                                        116 

10 09973615  IVAN MARTIN MACIAS         97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       53.84                                        101 

11 09952927  XABIER LAZARO GARCIA       97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     54.04                                        100 

12 09943944  JOKIN EGIA ARIN            97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        56.92                                         86 

13 09967191  ALVARO ARANA GUILLEN       97 0658-TABIRA C.N.      1.03.58                                         61 

   09949299  MARTIN GANDIAGA GOIKOETXEA 97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09952331  ANDER BOLUNBURU CASADO     97 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09952329  XABIER BOLUNBURU CASADO    97 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09952312  MIKEL SEBASTIAN            97 0658-TABIRA C.N.     BAJA                                          

   09953614  MIKEL PASCUAL ELEXPE       97 0B19-SDAD.C.LAUAXETA N.P.                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

Nº 14, 50 M. ESPALDA FEM., 20/11/10, 25 m., Cr: M                                                                   

 

P. Licencia  Nombre nadador            Año Cód.-Nombre club       Tiempo                                     Puntos 

 

Año 1995 

 1 09935342  AINHOA IGLESIAS SANDOVAL   95 0658-TABIRA C.N.        56.10                                        131 

   09936430  GORETI BURGOA TORRONTEGI   95 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09936431  IZARO BRAVO BEREINKUA      95 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

 

Año 1996 

 1 20104903  IZARO BEDIALAUNETA         96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      40.74                                        342 

 2 09945279  ENARA ERIZ ELKORO          96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        43.20                                        287 

 3 20104902  LEIRE URRUTIA ARRIETA      96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      43.60                                        279 

 4 09940126  JULENE EGILUZ BELAR        96 0658-TABIRA C.N.        43.68                                        277 

 5 09948794  JARE URIZARBARRENA         96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      47.53                                        215 

 6 09964088  AINHOA ZENIGAONAINDIA      96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       47.80                                        212 

 7 09973182  NAGORE DIEZ URRUTIA        96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       49.17                                        194 

 8 09991046  IRINA CARMONA MARIN        96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       49.52                                        190 

   09973190  OLAIA FERNANDEZ            96 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO    BAJA                                          

   09962694  MARIA OTSAGABIA BERASATEGI 96 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

 

Año 1997 

 1 09953764  IXONE MENDIZABAL           97 0658-TABIRA C.N.        41.52                                        323 

 2 09988729  LEIRE SAN NICOLAS PIPAON   97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       42.70                                        297 

 3 09953627  JANIRE MIGUEL RIVAS        97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    44.26                                        267 

 4 09984486  IGONE ONAINDIA REMENTERIA  97 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       45.94                                        238 

 5 09972854  LAIA GERRIKAGOITIA         97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     45.96                                        238 

 6 09964817  ZIORTZA GALLASTEGI TORRES  97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     47.59                                        214 

 7 09961514  MAIALEN LARIZGOITIA        97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      48.16                                        207 

 8 09949296  NEREA EGAÑA ARRIETA        97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T      48.86                                        198 

 9 09953659  ZIARA ASPIAZU REMENTERIA   97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    50.50                                        179 

10 09976682  ZIORTZA ELORDUY HERNANDEZ  97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    53.90                                        147 

11 09956409  LEIRE CORONADO ARAANA      97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA     56.27                                        129 

12 10007087  ANE MENDIOLEA BASABE       97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA   1.05.84                                         81 

   09963082  ESTIBALIZ PARRA ARESTI     97 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09954959  JONE AZPIROZ RUIZ          97 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  BAJA                                          

   09949304  JANIRE IBARLUZEA MOTO      97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09949451  NAROA ONAINDIA ROMERO      97 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09977034  IZARO AURREKOETXEA         97 0B06-IGORREKO IGERI  BAJA                                          

 

Año 1998 

 1 09959276  IRANTZU ARES ROMO          98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       46.20                                        234 

 2 09994329  ANDREA UGARTE MADRAZO      98 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA    48.46                                        203 

 3 09959735  IRATI ONAINDIA ALBERDI     98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       48.57                                        202 

 4 09984510  LEIRE OLAETA ZUBIAGA       98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       49.54                                        190 

 5 09991043  JANIRE BURGOS IGLESIAS     98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       53.00                                        155 

 6 09984481  ZIORTZA BASTERRETXEA       98 0B31-GERNIKA-LUMO       55.01                                        139 

   09962975  NAIA ORDOÑEZ GALLARDO      98 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09980362  ANE BARAHONA RAFAEL        98 0B72-ZORNOTZAKO GARA BAJA                                          

   09987427  IRENKA LAZARO CESTONA      98 0B18-ABADIÑO ASTOLA  BAJA                                          

   09973081  KATTALIN MENDIBE GANDIAGA  98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

   09962691  NAROA PEREZ                98 1169-ATXONDO I.K.T   BAJA                                          

─────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
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